
weiblich männlich weiblich männlich

16'454 14'919 4'462 5'022 40'857

16'435 14'893 4'460 4'999 40'787

16'415 14'894 4'467 5'006 40'782

16'377 14'873 4'473 5'049 40'772

16'380 14'871 4'523 5'102 40'876

16'445 14'892 4'537 5'134 41'008

16'470 14'896 4'535 5'135 41'036

16'453 14'899 4'541 5'127 41'020

16'456 14'907 4'548 5'081 40'992

16'450 14'908 4'540 5'105 41'003

16'431 14'914 4'525 5'118 40'988

16'413 14'894 4'536 5'136 40'979

31.05.2023

30.09.2023

31.07.2023

Wohnbevölkerung

AusländerInnen
Personen Total

SchweizerInnen

30.04.2023

Einwohnerzahl

31.08.2023

31.01.2024

30.06.2023

31.12.2023

31.03.2024

31.10.2023

30.11.2023

29.02.2024


